
Falkmann Family Genealogy Report

Generation 1

1. ?1 Falkmann He married Dore Davidsohn

? Falkmann and Dore Davidsohn had the following child:
2. i. Moritz Markus2 Falkmann1-5 was born in 1833 in Elbing, Warminsko-Mazurskie, Poland.1-4 He

died on Aug 03, 1908 in Berlin, Berlin, Deutschland (RegistrationOffice: Berlin VI).2-3 He
married (1) Sara Eisenstädt She was born on Oct 23, 1827 in Germany, Westpreussen, kr
Stuhm, Stuhm.4 He married (2) Therese Bendisch on Aug 03, 1875 in Berlin, Berlin,
Deutschland.1 She was born in 1846.1, 6 She died on Dec 08, 1906 in Berlin, Berlin,
Deutschland (Age: 61; RegistrationOffice: Berlin VIII).6

Generation 2

2. Moritz Markus2 Falkmann (?1)1-5 was born in 1833 in Elbing, Warminsko-Mazurskie, Poland.1-4 He died
on Aug 03, 1908 in Berlin, Berlin, Deutschland (RegistrationOffice: Berlin VI).2-3 He married (1) Sara
Eisenstädt She was born on Oct 23, 1827 in Germany, Westpreussen, kr Stuhm, Stuhm.4 He married
(2) Therese Bendisch on Aug 03, 1875 in Berlin, Berlin, Deutschland.1 She was born in 1846.1, 6 She
died on Dec 08, 1906 in Berlin, Berlin, Deutschland (Age: 61; RegistrationOffice: Berlin VIII).6

Moritz Markus Falkmann and Sara Eisenstädt had the following child:
3. i. Hermann3 Falkmann4, 7-12 was born on Dec 11, 1862 in Germany, Westpreussen, kr Stuhm,

Stuhm.4 He died on Sep 16, 1917 in Berlin, Berlin, Deutschland (54; RegistrationOffice:
Schöneberg II).8 He married Elsbeth Eisenstädt She was born in 1871 in Germany.13-14 She
died on Jan 03, 1959 in México City, Distrito Federal, México.14

Moritz Markus Falkmann and Therese Bendisch had the following child:
ii. Selma3 Falkmann5 was born on May 16, 1876 in Berlin, Berlin, Deutschland

(RegistrationOffice: Berlin X).5

Generation 3

3. Hermann3 Falkmann (Moritz Markus2, ?1)4, 7-12 was born on Dec 11, 1862 in Germany, Westpreussen,
kr Stuhm, Stuhm.4 He died on Sep 16, 1917 in Berlin, Berlin, Deutschland (54; RegistrationOffice:
Schöneberg II).8 He married Elsbeth Eisenstädt She was born in 1871 in Germany.13-14 She died on
Jan 03, 1959 in México City, Distrito Federal, México.14

Hermann Falkmann and Elsbeth Eisenstädt had the following children:
i. Kurt Josef4 Falkmann15-16 was born on Jan 16, 1899 in Berlin, Berlin, Deutschland

(RegistrationOffice: Charlottenburg I).16 He died on Feb 13, 1919 in Berlin, Berlin,
Deutschland (RegistrationOffice: Charlottenburg I).15

4. ii. Hellmuth Nathan Falkmann7, 11-12, 17-20 was born on Mar 18, 1905 in Berlin, Berlin, Deutschland
(RegistrationOffice: Charlottenburg III).7, 18-19 He died on Dec 15, 1988 in Tlalpan, Distrito
Federal, México (83 Age: 83).12 He married Hildegard Liebe She was born in 1911 in
Luckau, Germany.21-22 She died between 1992–2000 in Mexico City, Distrito Federal,
Mexico.23

Notes for Hellmuth Nathan Falkmann:
Arrived with his wife Hildegard into New York.

Generation 4

4. Hellmuth Nathan4 Falkmann (Hermann3, Moritz Markus2, ?1)7, 11-12, 17-20 was born on Mar 18, 1905 in
Berlin, Berlin, Deutschland (RegistrationOffice: Charlottenburg III).7, 18-19 He died on Dec 15, 1988 in
Tlalpan, Distrito Federal, México (83 Age: 83).12 He married Hildegard Liebe She was born in 1911 in
Luckau, Germany.21-22 She died between 1992–2000 in Mexico City, Distrito Federal, Mexico.23

Notes for Hellmuth Nathan Falkmann:
Arrived with his wife Hildegard into New York.

Hellmuth Nathan Falkmann and Hildegard Liebe had the following child:
5. i. Ronny5 Falkmann17, 24-25 was born on May 23, 1928 in Hamburg, Germany.17, 24-25 He died on

Oct 12, 1986 in Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee. He married Margaret MacLain
Nunnery, daughter of Isaac Davis Nunnery Sr. and Pearl Eleanor Nash, on Oct 17, 1951 in
Mexico City, Mexico. She was born on Oct 05, 1927 in Arcola, Washington County,
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Generation 4 (cont.)

Mississippi.26-27 She died on Aug 19, 2018 in Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee.

Ronny Falkmann was buried in Hollandale Cemetery, Hollandale, Washington County,
Mississippi.

Generation 5

5. Ronny5 Falkmann (Hellmuth Nathan4, Hermann3, Moritz Markus2, ?1)17, 24-25 was born on May 23, 1928
in Hamburg, Germany.17, 24-25 He died on Oct 12, 1986 in Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee. He
married Margaret MacLain Nunnery, daughter of Isaac Davis Nunnery Sr. and Pearl Eleanor Nash, on
Oct 17, 1951 in Mexico City, Mexico. She was born on Oct 05, 1927 in Arcola, Washington County,
Mississippi.26-27 She died on Aug 19, 2018 in Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee.

Ronny Falkmann was buried in Hollandale Cemetery, Hollandale, Washington County, Mississippi.

Margaret MacLain Nunnery was buried in Hollandale Cemetery, Hollandale, Washington County,
Mississippi.

Notes for Margaret MacLain Nunnery:
Margaret Nunnery Falkmann, 90, passed away on Sunday, August 19, 2018 at Allen Morgan Health
Center in Memphis, Tennessee. She was born on October 5,1927 in Arcola, Mississippi. She was
preceded in death by her parents, Isaac and Eleanor Nunnery, brothers Isaac Nunnery, Jr. and Paul
Nunnery, sisters Edna Spaulding and Helen Aloway, beloved husband, Ronald Falkmann, and
daughter-in-law, Janet Falkmann. She is survived by her son, Ronald Alan Falkmann, her daughters,
Linda Falkmann Clawson (Keith) and Mary Edna Falkmann Buchignani (Leo), her grandchildren,
Nathan (Susanna), Jeremy, Jeffrey, Leo III (Ming), Peter (Carley) and Lainey, and three great-
grandchildren, Sawyer, Harper and Anna. She also leaves behind a most dear and devoted friend and
companion, Lucrease Garner, who made her last years on earth much brighter. Margaret was a devoted
and loving wife and mother, accomplished pianist and lover of classical art, music and literature. She
graduated with honors from the University of Tennessee and received her Master's Degree in Spanish
from the Universidad de las Américas in Mexico City. She taught elementary and high school classes,
as well as Spanish at the University of Memphis. For many years, she was the pianist and helped
produce the Christmas programs at Highway Holiness Church in Nesbit, Mississippi, pastored by the
late Winston Worley, a man full of God's love and compassion. Her family will miss her greatly, but they
are rejoicing that she is now with her Lord and Savior, Jesus Christ. Visitation will be on Sunday, August
26 at 1 p.m. with funeral service following at 2 p.m. at Hernando Funeral Home located at 2285 Hwy. 51
S. in Hernando, MS. Interment will be at Hollandale Cemetery in Hollandale, MS.

Ronny Falkmann and Margaret MacLain Nunnery had the following children:
i. Linda Rosemary6 Falkmann28 was born on Feb 10, 1953 in Greenwood, LaFlore County,

Mississippi. She married Keith William Clawson, son of Bruce Alexander Clawson and
Ginger LaRue Stewart, on Apr 03, 1993 in Bethel Park, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania. He
was born on Aug 24, 1957 in Johnstown, Cambria County, Pennsylvania.

6. ii. Ronald Alan Falkmann29 was born on Jan 23, 1956 in Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee.
He married Janet Sue Miller, daughter of Orville Jack Miller and Josephine Posa, on Jun 20,
1981 in Palm Beach County, Florida.29 She was born on Jul 18, 1954 in Milwaukee,
Milwaukee County, Wisconsin.30 She died on Nov 03, 2016 in Greenwood, Johnson County,
Indiana.

7. iii. Mary Edna Falkmann31-34 was born on Aug 23, 1957 in Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee.
She married Leo Joseph Buchignani Jr., son of Leo Joseph Buchignani, on May 25,
1980.31

Generation 6

6. Ronald Alan6 Falkmann (Ronny5, Hellmuth Nathan4, Hermann3, Moritz Markus2, ?1)29 was born on Jan
23, 1956 in Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee. He married Janet Sue Miller, daughter of Orville
Jack Miller and Josephine Posa, on Jun 20, 1981 in Palm Beach County, Florida.29 She was born on Jul
18, 1954 in Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin.30 She died on Nov 03, 2016 in Greenwood,
Johnson County, Indiana.

Janet Sue Miller was buried in The Gardesns at Olive Branch Cemetery.

Notes for Janet Sue Miller:
Janet Falkmann 62, Greenwood, passed away unexpectedly Nov. 3, 2016. Born July 18, 1954 in
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Generation 6 (cont.)

Milwaukee to the late Orville Jack and Josephine (Posa) Miller, Janet was a loyal member of Emmanuel
Church of Greenwood and a devoted servant for Christ. A singer, writer, and poet, she cherished time
with her family and friends. She enjoyed writing poems of encouragement, one for nearly every sermon
she heard. Her family will miss her heart of gold; all the notes of love and reminders she left for them
almost every day; and longs for the day they meet again.

Survivors include her husband of 36 years, Ronald Alan; children, Nathaniel David Falkmann
(Susanna), Jeremiah Lukas Falkmann, Ronald Jeffrey Falkmann; grandson, Sawyer; sister, Carolyn
Wheeler (Jim) and Diane Gaertner (Otto).

Visitation, the funeral, and burial will all be located at G.H. Herrmann Greenwood Funeral Home at The
Gardens at Olive Branch, 1605 S. State Road 135, Greenwood, IN Visitation will be Wednesday, Nov. 9
from 4 - 8 p.m.

The funeral will be the following day, Thursday, Nov. 10 at 11:30 a.m., with burial immediately following
at The Gardens at Olive Branch Cemetery.

Memorial contributions:  Samaritan's Purse or Wheeler Mission.  Online condolences:
www.ghherrmann.com.

Ronald Alan Falkmann and Janet Sue Miller had the following children:
i. Nathan David7 Falkmann30, 35-36 was born in Jul 1984.36 He married Susanna J. Schaffner on

Oct 03, 2008 in Marion County, Indiana.35

ii. Jeremiah Lukas Falkmann30

iii. Ronald Jeffrey Falkmann30

7. Mary Edna6 Falkmann (Ronny5, Hellmuth Nathan4, Hermann3, Moritz Markus2, ?1)31-34 was born on Aug
23, 1957 in Memphis, Shelby County, Tennessee. She married Leo Joseph Buchignani Jr., son of Leo
Joseph Buchignani, on May 25, 1980.31

Leo Joseph Buchignani Jr. and Mary Edna Falkmann had the following children:
i. Leo Joseph7 Buchignani III32 was born on Mar 26, 1984 in Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.32

ii. Peter Rene Buchignani34, 37 was born on Sep 21, 1986 in Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.34 He
married Carley Noelle Shimkus on Jul 04, 2015 in Washington Township, Morris County,
New Jersey.37

iii. Mary Elaine Buchignani33 was born on Nov 26, 1990 in Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.33
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